10	IPE	
MOV	1 9 2002	C32
TEE TO THE	Form PT	594 2594

01-13-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10233	5443
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Degussa-Hüls AG ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Joint Stock Company of Germany	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Degussa AG Address: _Bennigsenplatz 1 Address: _40474 Düsseldorf, Germany City: State:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Joint Stock Company of Germany If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: V Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Woldow Internal Address: Suite 800	
Street Address: 1850 M Street NW City: Washington DC State: Zip: 20036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4300 For underpayment or overpayment
DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Scott D. Woldow Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	November 19, 2002 gnature praker, attachments, and document.

01/10/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 00000112 1921342

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

Degussa AG (through

assignment from Degussa-Hüls AG)

MARKS

AERO-UNIT Reg. No. 1921342

DegOX Reg. No. 2068468

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant Degussa AG submits the following designation of domestic representative for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., whose postal address is 1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby appointed Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the following marks may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0622

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Robert G. Weilacher

Dennis C. Rodgers

Michael A. Makuch

Scott D. Woldow

all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia,

Brandon S. Boss

a member of the Bar of the State of Louisiana; and

Elizabeth G. Borland Robert H. G. Lockwood

Eric J. Hanson

Herbert M. Hanegan Joyce B. Klemmer

J. Rodgers Lunsford III

all members of the Bar of the State of Georgia, and of the firm of Smith, Gambrell &

Russell, L.L.P., to prosecute this application, with full power of substitution and

revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection

with the above referenced application.

DEGUSSA AG

Signature:

Name:

Scott D. WOLDOW ATTOTNEY

Title:

#189997

Notarial Certification

After my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main "Amtsgericht" (Municipal court) on 5th April, 2001 with reference to the former Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, Frankfurt am Main -Commercial Register B 47234 - and my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt a mMain, HRB 8239, referring to the previous Degussa Aktiengesellschaft as well as on the basis of the certified extract of the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court of Marl dated 19th March, 1999, referring to HRB 2050 and the certified extract of the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court of Düsseldorf dated February 15th, 2001 referring to HRB 39635, which are at my disposal, I herewith certify that:

- 1. the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft were transferred by way of merger to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft registered in the Commercial Register of the Marl Municipal Court under B 2050., This company had its registered seat in Marl. The merger took place on the day of its registration in the commercial Register on 1st February, 1999 and became effective on the same date. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft was the legal successor of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft since this date;
- 2. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft transferred its seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main and the company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court under B 47234 on 9th June, 1999.
- 3. By way of merger the total assets of Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft were transferred to Degussa AG with domicile in Düsseldorf, registered under HRB 39635 in the Commerical Register of the Düsseldorf Municipal Court. This merger was registered on February 9th, 2001, since that time Degussa AG with its seat in Düsseldorf is the legal successor of Degussa Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, Frankfurt on the Main. The nominal capital of Degussa AG, Düsseldorf is EUR 205.623,590,--.

Frankfort on the Main, 5th April, 2001

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

(Drost) Notary Public

Kostenrechnung Geschäftswert: DM 5.000,--Bescheinigungen § 50 KostO 16% Umsatzsteuer SUMME

10/10

DM 50,--DM 8,--

DM 58.--

(Drost)
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0624